Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Senedd Cymru (Members and Elections) Act 2024, Paragraph 23. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 3

PART 1

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO CHANGE OF SHORT TITLE OF 2013 ACT

County Borough of Blaenau Gwent (Electoral Arrangements) Order 2021 (S.I. 2021/1161 (W. 286))

In article 2 of the County Borough of Blaenau Gwent (Electoral Arrangements) Order 2021 (interpretation), for "Local Government (Democracy) (Wales) Act 2013" substitute "Democracy and Boundary Commission Cymru etc. Act 2013".

Commencement Information

II Sch. 1 para. 23 in force at 25.6.2024, see s. 25(1)(a)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Senedd Cymru (Members and Elections) Act 2024, Paragraph 23.